WEST VINCENT TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 5-2025

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, is authorized to impose reasonable fees with respect to the administrative costs involved and pursuant to the grant of powers set forth in the Second-Class Township Code; and

WHEREAS, West Vincent Township desires to amend this resolution as to enact the following new Fee Schedule for the year of 2025.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that pursuant to the grant of powers set forth in the Second-Class Township Code and/or municipal codes passed by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the year 2025, has been attached to this Resolution as follows:

DISCLAIMER

The failure to list, in this Resolution, a fee that is properly listed elsewhere shall not obviate the responsibility to pay that fee.

The West Vincent Township 2025 Fee Schedule is hereby **RESOLVED AND ENACTED** on this 6th day of January, 2025.

ATTEST:

West Vincent Township, Board of Supervisors

Christina Casey, Secretary

Bernie Couris, Vice Chair

Charlene Briggs, Member

Dana Alan, Chair